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ALLOCATIONS FOR STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
(STIP) PROJECTS ON THE STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM

RESOLUTION FP-01-09

RECOMMENDATION

The Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California Transportation Commission
(Commission) approve the following Resolution.

FINANCIAL RESOLUTION

Resolved, that $129,337,000 be allocated from Budget Act Items 2660-301-0042 and 2660-301-0890,
Budget Act of 2001 for the three (3) projects on the attached list.

The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California
Environmental Quality Act requirements in preparing these projects.

These major construction projects proposed for funding are included in the adopted State Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP).

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

This resolution allocates State and Federal funds totaling $129,337,000 for three (3) major STIP
construction projects plus $41,204,000 from other sources.
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2.5 Highway Financial Matters

Project #
Allocation Amount

Recipient
RTPA/CTC

County
Dist-Co-Rte

Postmile (Kilopost)

Location
Project Description

Project Support Expenditures

EA
PPNO

Program / Year
PA&ED
PS&E

Const Eng
CONST

Budget Year
Item #

Program Code
Expenditures:

PA&ED
PS&E

Const Eng
CONST

Allocation
Amount

State
Federal

Total Amount2.5b(1) State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) Projects
On the State Highway System Resolution:  FP-01-09

1
$4,215,000

Sacramento County
Department of
Transportation

SACOG
Sacramento
03N-Sac-80

12.0/13.0

Madison Avenue Interchange.
In Sacramento on Madison Avenue at Interstate 80.
Upgrade interchange.
(Total estimated construction cost is $10,150,000.
Sacramento County’s share is $5,035,000 for construction
and $900,000 for construction support).
(This project is being combined with EA 4A6201, 354601,
and 1C9601 for construction purposes under EA 3546U1,
PPNO 6685).

Support Expenditures to Date: $1,826,867

Final Right-of-Way Estimate:                 $0
        Programmed Cost                         $247,000
            R/W Share Adjustment              $247,000   Credit
(Sacramento County paid for R/W with Measure A funds)

0A0701
03-6681

RIP / 01-02
$0
$0
$0

$4,215,000

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.612

$356,000
$3,859,000

$4,215,000

2
$22,791,000

Department of
Transportation

SACOG
Sacramento
03N-Sac-80
R9.1/R17.9

Del Paso to Riverside high occupancy vehicle lanes.
In Sacramento at Del Paso Overhead to Riverside Drive.
Construct high occupancy vehicle lanes.
(This project is being combined with EA 4A6201, 0A0701,
and 1C6901 for construction purposes under EA 3546U1,
PPNO 6685).

Support Expenditures to Date: $0

Final Right-of-Way Estimate:                     $104,000
         Programmed Cost                            $264,000
              R/W Share Adjustment                $160,000 Credit

354601
03-6685

RIP / 01-02
$0
$0

$2,200,000
$22,791,000

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.651

$1,922,000
$20,869,000

22,791,000

3
$102,331,000
Department of
Transportation

SANDAG
San Diego

11S-SD-5, 805, 56
R28.3/R37.0,

25.7/28.8,T0.4/T1.2

Route 5/805 Interchange & Widening
In San Diego – Genesee Ave to Del Mar Heights Road
and Mira Mesa Blvd to Route 5
Construct Contiguous Freeway and Interchange, including
NB truck bypass connector and widening.

(Total estimated Construction Capital cost of the project is
$138,500,000 including $24,500,000 in TCRP funds,
$8,600,000 in City of San Diego’s local funds and
$3,069,000 in RSTP/CMAQ funds)

Support Expenditures to Date: $0

Right of way (GF-RIP and RIP) Capital Costs Only
       Final Right-of-Way Estimate        $15,763,000
       Programmed Cost                       $15,763,000
    R/W Share Adjustment                  $ 0

0301U1
11-0129X

GF-RIP / 01/02
$0
$0

$3,447,000
$31,075,000

RIP / 01/02
$0
$0

$8,450,000
$50,126,000

IIP / 01/02
$0
$0
$0

$21,130,000

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.414

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.614

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.025.714

$2,651,000
$28,424,000

$4,276,000
$45,850,000

$1,802,000
$19,328,000


